Resolution granting Application of Shimmy's Inc. dba Shimmy's for an Indoor Cabaret License at 1203 West Ave. S. for license period July 1, 2017 to June 30, 2018.

RESOLUTION

BE IT RESOLVED by the Common Council of the City of La Crosse that an Indoor Cabaret License be and the same are hereby granted to Shimmy's Inc. dba Shimmy's, 1203 West Ave. S. for the remainder of license year 2017-18.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the City Clerk be directed to issue such license only after reports of full compliance have been received from the La Crosse County Health Department, Fire Prevention & Building Safety Departments and Policy Department with respect to the Municipal Code.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the City Clerk is authorized to issue said license only after payment of all fees, taxes, and charges of the City of La Crosse against the licensee and licensed premises, if any.

I, Teri Lehrke, certify that this resolution was duly and officially adopted by the Common Council of the City of La Crosse on July 13, 2017.

Teri Lehrke, City Clerk City of La Crosse, Wisconsin